
 

27 May 2025

NOTICE OF AWARD
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT

Mr. MIKE JASSEN T. SY
President
JASSEN HARRIS INDUSTRIES CORP.
1063 Tomas Mapua St., Brgy. 329 Zone 33
Sta. Cruz, Manila

Dear Mr. Sy,

This Notice of Award is hereby issued for the following procurement details and item/s below:

Purchase Request No.  : GAA-25-05-21141
Purchase Request Date  :   05 May 2025

Date of Submission of Bids  :   14 May 2025
Date of Opening of Bids  :   14 May 2025

Total Bid Offer Price  :   Php 84,078.00
(inclusive of taxes, import duties and all other charges or fees)     

Total Bid Offer Price in Words  :  Eighty Four Thousand Seventy Eight Pesos

Item/s:

       -  Two (2) Units 500mm 22-Way FPC Camera Cable
       -  Two (2) Units 500mm 22-Way FPC Display Cable
       -  Two (2) Units Raspberry Pi Ltd Version 5 
       -  Two (2) Units 27W USB-C PD Power Supply
       -  Two (2) Units Analog Signal Isolator
       -  Two (2) Units 400GB Sandisk Micro SD Card, Ultra Class 10 
       -  Two (2) Units Active Cooler for Raspberry Pi
       -  Two (2) Units 7inch Capacitive Touch Screen LCD with Case, 1024x600, HDMI Raspberry Pi
       -  Fifty (50) Units Pin Contacts 
       -  Twenty (20) Units 2-Pin Terminal Block 
       -  Five (5) Units Mounting Screws w/ Nut
       -  Five (5) Units Mounting Screws w/ Nut
       -  Two (2) Units 840pcs Shape Shield Solderless Breadboard Jumper Wire Kit
       -  Two (2) Units Breadboard connecting Jumper Wires Dupont Wire Cable 10cm male to female
       -  Two (2) Units Breadboard connecting Jumper Wires Dupont Wire Cable 20cm male to female
       -  Two (2) Units Breadboard connecting Jumper Wires Dupont Wire Cable 30cm male to female
       -  Two (2) Units Arduino Mega 2560 R3 Italy/ A000067 
       -  Five (5) Units FR4 Universal Protoboard PCB - Double Sided 9 x 15cm
       -  Two (2) Units Cable mount connector
       -  Two (2) Units Panel Mount Connector
       -  Five (5) Rolls Stranded wire AWG 20 color
       -  Five (5) Rolls Stranded wire AWG 24 color
       -  Two (2) Units Graphite Gasket Sheet, black, 2mm thick 
       -  Two (2) Units White sealant paste 310ml cartridge
       -  One (1) Unit Sealant gun, manual dispenser cartridge 
       -  Two (2) Units Red silicon o-ring sealing gasket washers food grade silicon VMQ O-ring seal washer cooker rubber
insulated silica gel CS1-2.4

Upon the recommendation of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), the abovementioned items have been awarded to you in
accordance with your bid offer submitted to Advanced Science and Technology Institute (ASTI).

Please acknowledge acceptance of this Notice by signing in the space provided below and return it to us within two (2) working
days upon receipt. Should you have any questions or clarifications, you may coordinate with our BAC Secretariat through email at
bac-sec@asti.dost.gov.ph.

  Postal Address   :  ASTI Bldg. UP Technology Park Complex   Tel No.:  +632 8249-8500
     CP Garcia Ave., Diliman, Quezon City 1101   +632 8426-9755

  Website:   :  www.asti.dost.gov.ph   Fax No.:  +632 8249-9764
  Email:   :  info@asti.dost.gov.ph   ASTI - FM 03-15

  REV 2 / 05 October 2023



Respectfully,

JEFFREY A. ABOROT
BAC Chairperson

Approved By:

FRANZ A. DE LEON, Ph.D.
Director

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of this Notice on: ___________________________________________

Name of Representative of the Bidder: ___________________________________________

Signature of the Representative of the Bidder: ___________________________________________

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

		2025-05-27T10:13:00+0800
	Jeffrey A. Aborot


		2025-05-27T15:49:10+0800
	De Leon Franz Asunta




